eight (8) wheelchair lift equipped mini vans and up to three (3) wheelchair lift equipped 

full size vans to be used in vanlink service; and 

WHEREAS, the vans will be purchased from the Model 1 in Mukilteo Washington, 

utilizing the State of Arizona Procurement Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the cost per minivan is estimated at eighty-four thousand three 

hundred dollars ($84,300) including Washington State sales tax; and 

WHEREAS, the cost per full sized van is estimated at one hundred seventeen 

thousand dollars ($117,000) including sales tax. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Board of Commissioners hereby 

authorizes and directs the purchase of up to eleven (11) new wheelchair lift equipped vans 

with an estimated cost of nine hundred twenty-five thousand four hundred dollars 

($925,400) including applicable taxes and fees.  

ADOPTED by the Kitsap Transit Board of Commissioners at a regular meeting held 

on the 6th day of January, 2026 . 

Katherine T. Walters, Chairperson 

ATTEST: 

Jackie Bidon, Clerk of the Board